
City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2522 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:8/4/2017 Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/5/2017 9/5/2017

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 3 to Professional Consultant Agreement
with Garver, LLC, for Design of Washington Street Improvements from Garnett Road to Olive Avenue
and Extended to Aspen Avenue (Project No. ST1616)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 170828 Amendment No. 3 Signed by Legal.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBroken Arrow City Council9/5/2017 1 Pass

Broken Arrow City Council

Meeting of: 09-05-17

To: Mayor and City Council
From: Engineering and Construction Department
Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 3 to
Professional Consultant Agreement with Garver, LLC, for Design of
Washington Street Improvements from Garnett Road to Olive
Avenue and Extended to Aspen Avenue (Project No. ST1616)

Background:

This Amendment is to design an extension of the Washington Street improvements from Olive Avenue east to
Aspen Avenue. Engineering and Construction Department staff have negotiated a cost of $195,700.00 with
Garver, LLC, for the design.

Funding for this agreement is available in 2014 Streets GO Bond.

Cost: $195,700.00 Amendment No. 3
                                    $  10,975.00 Amendment No. 2
                                    $  26,500.00 Amendment No. 1
                                    $384,800.00 Original Agreement
                                    $617,975.00 Total

Prepared By: Alex M. Mills, P.E., Director of Engineering and Construction

Reviewed By: Engineering and Construction Department

            Finance Department

            Assistant City Manager - Operations

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-2522, Version: 1

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Amendment No. 3 to Professional Consultant Agreement

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize execution of Amendment No. 3 to Professional Consultant Agreement with Garver,

LLC, for design of Washington Street Improvements from Garnett Road to Olive Avenue and extended to

Aspen Avenue.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

